## Statements of Compliance for UK

## Statements of Compliance for UK

## Manufacturer:

Name: Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd.

**Address:** 7/F, Building B2, Huami Global Innovation Center, No. 900, Wangjiang West Road, High-tech Zone, Hefei City, China (Anhui) Pilot Free Trade Zone

**Subject:** The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023

Product: Mi Body Composition Scale 2

Brand name: Xiaomi

Model name: XMTZC05HM

Batch or Serial Number: 21907/XXXXXXXX (the eight X's represent

the natural number starting from 00000001)

To whom it may concern,

Base on the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 (2023 No. 1007), We, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., hereby declare that we have complied with the deemed compliance conditions in Schedule 2 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023. Moreover, we state that the defined support period for the product above is till April 09, 2025. For more information, please refer to the following internet address: https://trust.mi.com/misrc.

Sincerely yours,

Signature:

Name, function: Certification Engineer

Place and date of issue: Hefei April 09, 2024

## Schedule 2

The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023	Requirement/Standard in PSTI
Password	1(1) to 1(2) of Schedule 2: Provision 5.1-1& 5.1-2 of ETSI EN 303645 <i>V2.1.1</i> (2020-06)
Information on how to report security issues	2(1) & 2(2) of Schedule 2: provision 5.2-1 of ETSI EN 303645 <i>V2.1.1</i> (2020-06) & 2(3) of Schedule 2: paragraph 6.2.2&6.2.5&6.5 of ISO/IEC 29147:2018 (2018-10) & 2(4) of Schedule 2
Information on minimum security update periods	3(1) & 3(2) of Schedule 2: 3(3)&3(5)&3(6) of Schedule 1 & Provision 5.3-13 of ETSI EN 303645 V2.1.1 (2020-06) & 3(3)&3(4) of Schedule 2